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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

8

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB RIZWAN

ZIA-UR-REHMAN

MUHAMMAD MAHMOOD AHSAN

HASRAT MOEEN (Selected agains

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD ALI

ZAFAR IQBAL

1

2

3

4

96600116

96600377

96600108

96600601

SHEIKHUPURA

GUJRAT

LAHORE

VEHARI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

MINORITY
QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR FISHERIES / ZOOLOGIST    -  (BS-17)

FORESTRY WILDLIFE & FISHERIES

4 Case #  10K2018

4

5

6

7

9

10

QURAT UL AIN

ZAYEEMA ZANAIB

HINA MAQSOOD

ARSLAN SHAFIQ

SEHRESH MAZHAR (Special Zone

NOOR MUHAMMAD

AMANULLAH

UMAR FAROOQ KHAN

MAQSOOD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

SYED MAZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ NADEEM

1

2

3

4

5

6

96600723

96600773

96600258

96600478

96600562

96600539

JHANG

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

GUJRAT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

FARHAT HUSSAIN (Special Zone

RAO ABDULLAH NAEEM (Special Z

FIDA HUSSAIN

RAO MUHAMMAD NAEEM

1

2

96600558

96601092

RAJANPUR

LODHRAN

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


