# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR FISHERIES / ZOOLOGIST - (BS-17)</u>

Department: FORESTRY WILDLIFE & FISHERIES

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 10K2018

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	96600116	1	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB RIZWAN MUHAMMAD BOOTA	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	96600377	2	ZIA-UR-REHMAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	96600108	3	MUHAMMAD MAHMOOD AHSAN MUHAMMAD ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	96600601	8	HASRAT MOEEN (Selected agains ZAFAR IQBAL	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	96600723	4	QURAT UL AIN AMANULLAH	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	96600773	5	ZAYEEMA ZANAIB UMAR FAROOQ KHAN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	96600258	6	HINA MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AKHTAR	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	96600478	7	ARSLAN SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	96600562	9	SEHRESH MAZHAR (Special Zone SYED MAZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	96600539	10	NOOR MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD NAWAZ NADEEM	GUJRAT	NOT	RECOMMENDED

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	96600558	FARHAT HUSSAIN (Special Zone RAJANPUR FIDA HUSSAIN	FAIL				
2	96601092	RAO ABDULLAH NAEEM (Special : LODHRAN RAO MUHAMMAD NAEEM	FAIL				

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR FISHERIES / ZOOLOGIST - (BS-17)</u>

Department: FORESTRY WILDLIFE & FISHERIES

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 10K2018

						Open Merit Quota
∣Sr.	Application	Merit	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	<u>Disabled/Women/</u>
No.	No.	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	Status	<u>Minorities</u>
	l <del></del>					

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.